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BIGGLESWADE TOWN COUNCIL 

 
DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS 

FEES EFFECTIVE 1 APRIL 2022 
 

Non-Residents includes anyone who has lived outside Biggleswade for three years or more. 
 

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic burial, cremation, interment and memorial fees were unchanged for 2021/2022. 
 

INTERMENT (excluding digging the 
grave) 

INFORMATION 2021/2022 
Residents 

2021/2022 
Non-Residents 

2022/2023 
Residents 

2022/2023 
Non-Residents 

Baby 
the body of a still-born child, or of a child 
whose age at the time of death did not 
exceed 1 month 

Single depth No Charge 

(Only pay for 
purchase of plot - 

see below) 

No Charge 

(Only pay for 
purchase of plot - 

see below) 

No Charge 

(Only pay for 
purchase of plot -

see below) 

No Charge 

(Only pay for 
purchase of plot - 

see below) 

Child 
the body of a child whose age at the time 
of death exceeded 1 month but did not 
exceed 18 years 

Single depth  
£60.00 

 
£120.00 

 
£140.00 

 
£430.00 

Adult 
the body of a person whose age at the 
time of death exceeded 18 years  

Single depth  
£280.00 

 
£560.00 

 
£460.00 

 
£1,280.00 

Adult 
the body of a person whose age at the 
time of death exceeded 18 years 

Double depth  
£345.00 

 
£690.00 

 
£610.00 

 
£1,650.00 

Cremated Remains  - £115.00 £230.00 £170.00 £460.00 

Cremated Remains of Still-Born Baby 
into Established Plot 

-  
Free 

 
Free 

 
Free 

 
Free 

Walled graves and vaults 
To be constructed at the expense of the 
family in consultation with the Funeral 
Director and Biggleswade Town Council 

-  
£980.00 

 
£1,960.00 

 
£1,420.00 

 
£3,140.00 

 

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL INFORMATION 2021/2022 2021/2022 2022/2023 2022/2023 
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Residents Non-Residents Residents Non-Residents 

Adult 
grave 7' 6" x 3' 6"  

 

100 years 

 
£210.00 

 
£420.00 

 
£620.00 

 
£1,590.00 

Child 
grave 4' x 2' 

 

100 years 

 
£140.00 

 
£280.00 

 
£140.00 

 
£370.00 

Cremated remains 
grave 2' x 2' 

 

100 years 

 
£130.00 

 
£260.00 

 
£260.00 

 
£690.00 

Transfer Exclusive Right of Burial to 
relative or trustee (owner living) 

100 years from the 
date of original 
grant 

 
£25.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£70.00 

 
£110.00 

Transfer Exclusive Right of Burial to 
relative or trustee (owner deceased) 

100 years from the 
date of original 
grant 

 
£75.00 

 
£150.00 

 
£70.00 

 

 
£110.00 
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BIGGLESWADE TOWN COUNCIL 

 
MEMORIAL FEES DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS 

 
FEES EFFECTIVE 1 APRIL 2021 

 
Non-Residents includes anyone who has lived outside Biggleswade for three years or more 

 
Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic burial, cremation, interment and memorial fees were unchanged for 2021/2022 

 

GRANT FOR the RIGHT TO ERECT 
OR PLACE MEMORIAL 

INFORMATION 2021/2022 2021/2022 
Non-

Residents 

2022/2023 2022/2023 
Non-

Residents 

Adult grave 
Monument or headstone and or kerb 
stones/and or flat stones/and or kerbs  

Not to exceed 4' in height and 7' 
in length or 3' in width (7' in 
width for double plot) 

 
£95.00 

 
£190.00 

 
£170.00 

 

 
£450.00 

Adult grave 
Flat plaque  

Not to exceed 2' 6" x  
2' 6" 

 
£47.00 

 
£94.00 

 
£100.00 

 
£230.00 

Adult grave 
Headstone 

Not to exceed 4' in height and 3' 
in width 

 
£47.00 

 
£94.00 

 
£160.00 

 
£420.00 

Child grave 
Monument or headstone and/or kerb 
stones and/or flat stones and/or kerbs 

Not to exceed 2' in height and 4' 
in length and 2' in width 

 
£25.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£150.00 

 
£380.00 

 

Cremated remains – Old Sections 

Cremated remains – New Sections 

Not to exceed 24” x 18” 
flat plaque only not to exceed 
18” x 18” 

 
£25.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£120.00 

 
£320.00 

 
Vase only 

 
Not to exceed 18” in height 

 
£15.00 

 
£30.00 

 
£90.00 

 
£260 

 

Added inscription 

 

 

 
£18.00 

 
£36.00 

 
£70.00 

 
£180.00 

 

Adult Grave Kerb Stones Only 

  
£47.00 

 
£94.00 

 
£200.00 

 
£340 
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  2021/2022 2022/2023 

BURIAL RECORD SEARCH FEES Each individual search covering 
period less than 5 years 

£10.00 + VAT 
= £12.00 

£70.00 + VAT 
= £84.00 

Each individual search covering 
period over 5 years  
(charge per hour) 

£15.00 + VAT 
= £18.00 per 

hour 

£60.00 + VAT 
= £72.00 per 

hour 

Every certified copy of an entry 
in burial Register 

£5.00 + VAT 
= £6.00 

£60.00 + VAT 
= £72.00 

MEMORIAL BENCH INSTALLATION Supply and installation of 
memorial bench. 
Contact for more information. 

£711.00 + VAT 
= £853.20 

£1,590.00 + 
VAT 

= £1,908.00 

Supply and installation of 
memorial bench with plaque.  
Contact for more information. 

£838.00 + VAT 
= £955.20 

£1,190.00 + 
VAT 

= £1,428.00 

 


