

### **BIGGLESWADE TOWN COUNCIL**

### DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS FEES EFFECTIVE 1 APRIL 2022

Non-Residents includes anyone who has lived outside Biggleswade for three years or more.

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic burial, cremation, interment and memorial fees were unchanged for 2021/2022.

INTERMENT (excluding digging the grave)	INFORMATION	2021/2022 Residents	2021/2022 Non-Residents	2022/2023 Residents	2022/2023 Non-Residents
Baby	Single depth	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
the body of a still-born child, or of a child whose age at the time of death did not exceed 1 month		(Only pay for purchase of plot - see below)			
<b>Child</b> the body of a child whose age at the time of death exceeded 1 month but did not exceed 18 years	Single depth	£60.00	£120.00	£140.00	£430.00
Adult the body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 18 years	Single depth	£280.00	£560.00	£460.00	£1,280.00
Adult the body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 18 years	Double depth	£345.00	£690.00	£610.00	£1,650.00
Cremated Remains	-	£115.00	£230.00	£170.00	£460.00
Cremated Remains of Still-Born Baby into Established Plot	-	Free	Free	Free	Free
Walled graves and vaults To be constructed at the expense of the family in consultation with the Funeral Director and Biggleswade Town Council	-	£980.00	£1,960.00	£1,420.00	£3,140.00

 EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL
 INFORMATION
 2021/2022
 2021/2022
 2022/2023
 2022/2023



		Residents	Non-Residents	Residents	Non-Residents
Adult grave 7' 6" x 3' 6"	100 years	£210.00	£420.00	£620.00	£1,590.00
Child grave 4' x 2'	100 years	£140.00	£280.00	£140.00	£370.00
<b>Cremated remains</b> grave 2' x 2'	100 years	£130.00	£260.00	£260.00	£690.00
Transfer Exclusive Right of Burial to relative or trustee (owner living)	100 years from the date of original grant	£25.00	£50.00	£70.00	£110.00
Transfer Exclusive Right of Burial to relative or trustee (owner deceased)	100 years from the date of original grant	£75.00	£150.00	£70.00	£110.00



#### **BIGGLESWADE TOWN COUNCIL**

# MEMORIAL FEES DROVE ROAD AND STRATTON WAY BURIAL GROUNDS

# FEES EFFECTIVE 1 APRIL 2021

# Non-Residents includes anyone who has lived outside Biggleswade for three years or more

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic burial, cremation, interment and memorial fees were unchanged for 2021/2022

GRANT FOR the RIGHT TO ERECT OR PLACE MEMORIAL	INFORMATION	2021/2022	2021/2022 Non- Residents	2022/2023	2022/2023 Non- Residents
Adult grave Monument or headstone and or kerb stones/and or flat stones/and or kerbs	Not to exceed 4' in height and 7' in length or 3' in width (7' in width for double plot)	£95.00	£190.00	£170.00	£450.00
Adult grave Flat plaque	Not to exceed 2' 6" x 2' 6"	£47.00	£94.00	£100.00	£230.00
Adult grave Headstone	Not to exceed 4' in height and 3' in width	£47.00	£94.00	£160.00	£420.00
Child grave Monument or headstone and/or kerb stones and/or flat stones and/or kerbs	Not to exceed 2' in height and 4' in length and 2' in width	£25.00	£50.00	£150.00	£380.00
Cremated remains – Old Sections Cremated remains – New Sections	Not to exceed 24" x 18" flat plaque only not to exceed 18" x 18"	£25.00	£50.00	£120.00	£320.00
Vase only	Not to exceed 18" in height	£15.00	£30.00	£90.00	£260
Added inscription		£18.00	£36.00	£70.00	£180.00
Adult Grave Kerb Stones Only		£47.00	£94.00	£200.00	£340



		2021/2022	2022/2023
BURIAL RECORD SEARCH FEES	Each individual search covering period less than 5 years	£10.00 + VAT = £12.00	£70.00 + VAT <b>= £84.00</b>
	Each individual search covering period over 5 years (charge per hour)	£15.00 + VAT = <b>£18.00 per</b> hour	£60.00 + VAT = <b>£72.00 per</b> hour
	Every certified copy of an entry in burial Register	£5.00 + VAT <b>= £6.00</b>	£60.00 + VAT <b>= £72.00</b>
MEMORIAL BENCH INSTALLATION	Supply and installation of memorial bench. Contact for more information.	£711.00 + VAT <b>= £853.20</b>	£1,590.00 + VAT <b>= £1,908.00</b>
	Supply and installation of memorial bench with plaque. Contact for more information.	£838.00 + VAT <b>= £955.20</b>	£1,190.00 + VAT <b>= £1,428.00</b>